
             Copa de España de Veteranos - Torremolinos (Málaga) - 05/03/2022

RESULTADOS FINALES

F1 -70 kg. F2 -63 kg.
1º Casandra Rodriguez Franco (Andalucía) 1º Milagros Díaz Valle (Andalucía)

F3 -78 kg. F4 - 52 kg.
1º Ana Soler Albaradejo (Murcia) 1º María Victoria Martínez Soler (Madrid)

F5 -57 kg. F5 -70 kg.
1º África Saiz González (Andalucia) 1º María del Mar Sánchez Cabello (Andalucía)

M2-M3-M4 -60 kg. M5-M6 -60 kg.
1º Alberto Barragán Álvarez (Madrid) 1º Raul García Díaz (Extremadura)

2º David Montalvo Robles (Madrid) 2º Iñigo Elorza Garayalde (Pais Vasco)

M2 -66 kg. M4-M5 -66 kg.
1º Juan Carlos Rodríguez Holgado (Valencia) 1º Guillermo Arranz-Mora Gil (Madrid)

2º Francisco Javier Martínez Díaz (Cataluña)

3º José M. Bretones García (Andalucía)

M6-M7 -66 kg. M1 -73 kg.
1º Jose Luis Blanco Rodriguez (Madrid) 1º Miguel Ángel Borallo Gómez (Andalucía)

2º Jesús Delgado Martín (Murcia) 2º Amador Díaz González (Madrid)

3º Zeus Serrano Chinchilla (Andalucía)

3º Ian Arlegui Shuterland (Madrid)

M2 -73 kg. M3 -73 kg.
1º Aaron Blanco Rodríguez (Madrid) 1º Javier Suárez Iglesias (Andalucía)

2º José A. García Oltra (Madrid) 2º Manuel Béjar Rodriguez (Andalucía)

M4 -73 kg. M6-M7 -73 kg.
1º David Sánchez González (Andalucía) 1º Juan Jose Ramírez Romero

2º Jerónimo Terres Roig (Andalucía) 2º Mariano Dimas Muñoz (Madrid)

3º Sergio Herranz Diez-Andino (Pais Vasco) 3º Francisco José Ramírez Romero (Andalucía)

M8-M9 -73 kg. M1-M2 -81 kg.
1º Eduardo Martínez (Pais Vasco) 1º Jose Luis Cabero Morales (Murcia)

2º Manuel Cabaña Pérez (Andalucía) 2º Daniel Martinez Monte (Cataluña)

3º Alfredo Patrón Zurita (Valencia)

M3 -81 kg. M4 -81 kg.
1º Jose Luis Díaz Berenguer (Valencia) 1º José Manuel Rodríguez González (Andalucía)

2º Felipe Loras González (Madrid) 2º Antonio Fernando Barragán Ballesteros (Andalucía)

3º David Roldán Castro (Andalucía) 3º Jesús Martín Guillén (Madrid)

3º Jesús de Grado García (Madrid) 3º Ángel Cebellín Martín (Madrid)

5º Javier Marco Aroca (Madrid) 5º Iñigo Pérez Dopazo (Pais Vasco)

5º César Augusto Álvarez Mateo (Andalucía) 5º Jaime Rey Pérez (Madrid)

7º Francisco Gomez Martín (Andalucia)

7º Jose Caballero Navarro (Madrid)

9º Rafael Otero Martinez (Cantabria)



M5-M6 -81 kg. M7 -81 kg.
1º Ángel Benavides Plat (Andalucía) 1º Francisco Javier García Torres (Andalucía)

2º Mario Sierra Olmo (Murcia) 2º Elias Corcuera Celorrio (Andalucía)

3º Miguel Pérez Franquelo (Andalucía)

M1-M2 -90 kg. M4 -90 kg.

1º Alex Iglesias García (Cataluña) 1º Ricardo Navarro López (Madrid)

2º Alan García Betancur (Andalucía) 2º Sergio García García (Madrid)

3º Juan Carlos Banda Jiménez (Madrid) 3º Juan M. García Hazas (Andalucía)

3º 3º Daniel Pascual Pérez (Valencia)

M5 -90 kg. M1-M2 -100 kg.

1º César Pérez (Andalucía) 1º Sergio Moreno Rey (Madrid)

2º Jose Luis Escudero Gómez (Baleares) 2º Jon San Pedro Goñi (Pais Vasco)

3º José Alberto Mellado Blanco (Andalucía) 3º Ruben Gimeno Catala (Valencia)

3º 3º Francisco Javier González Aguilar (Extremadura)

M3-M5 -100 kg. M4 -100 kg.

1º Jose Antonio Cordero de la Rosa (Andalucía) 1º Iván Jiménez López (Andalucía)

2º Juan Sabariego Rodríguez (Andalucía) 2º Óscar Sierra Rodríguez (Andalucía)

3º Aleksander Margaritov (Andalucía) 3º

M6 -100 kg. M7-M9 -100 kg.

1º José Javier Muñoz Morales (Valencia) 1º Juan A. Prado Ballestero (Madrid)

2º Paul Douglas Carr Herman (Andalucia) 2º Pedro Carpintero Muñoz de la Peña (Cataluña)

M2-M4 +100 kg. M5-M6 +100 kg.

1º Saul Bolaños Socorro (Valencia) 1º Francisco Beltrán (Valencia)

2º Norge Cruz Hernández (Andalucía) 2º Francisco Béjar Rodriguez (Andalucia)

3º Salvador Rios Garcia (Andalucía) 3º

3º Mikel Orbe Celaya (Pais Vasco) 3º



        Copa de España de Veteranos - Torremolinos (Málaga) - 05/03/2022

M2-M3-M4   -60 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 TOTAL
1 DAVID MONTALVO ROBLES (MADRID) 0 0 2º ( 0v - 0p )
2 ALBERTO BARRAGÁN ÁLVAREZ (MADRID) 10 10 1º ( 2v - 20p )

M5-M6   -60 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 TOTAL
1 IÑIGO ELORZA GARAYALDE (PAIS VASCO) 0 0 2º ( 0v - 0p )
2 RAUL GARCÍA DÍAZ (MURCIA) 7 10 1º ( 2v - 17p )

M2   -66 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 TOTAL
1 JUAN CARLOS RODRÍGUEZ HOLGADO (VALENCIA) 1º

M4-M5   -66 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 3 TOTAL
1 GUILLERMO ARRANZ MORA-GIL (MADRID) X 10 10 1º ( 2v - 20p )
2 JOSE MIGUEL BRETONES GARCÍA (ANDALUCIA) 0 X 0 3º ( 0v - 0p )
3 FRANCISCO JAVIER MARTÍNEZ DÍAZ (CATALUÑA) 0 7 X 2º ( 1v - 7p )

M6-M7   -66 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 TOTAL
1 JOSE LUIS BLANCO RODRIGUEZ (MADRID) 10 10 1º ( 2v - 20p )
2 JESÚS DELGADO MARTÍN (MURCIA) 0 0 2º ( 0v - 0p )

M1   -73 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 3 4 TOTAL
1 ZEUS SERRANO CHINCHILLA (ANDALUCÍA) X 0 7 0 3º ( 1v - 7p )
2 MIGUEL ÁNGEL BORRALLO GÓMEZ (ANDALUCÍA) 10 X 10 10 1º ( 3v - 30p )
3 IAN ARLEGUI SHUTERLAND (MADRID) 0 0 X 0 4º ( 0v - 0p )
4 AMADOR DÍAZ GONZÁLEZ (MADRID) 10 0 10 X 2º ( 2v - 20p )

M2   -73 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 TOTAL
1 AARON BLANCO RODRIGUEZ (MADRID) 10 10 1º ( 2v - 20p )
2 JOSE ANTONIO GARCIA OLTRA (MADRID) 0 0 2º ( 0v - 0p )
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M3   -73 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 TOTAL
1 JAVIER SUAREZ IGLESIAS (ANDALUCIA) 7 10 1º ( 2v - 17p )
2 MANUEL BÉJAR RODRÍGUEZ (ANDALUCIA) 0 0 2º ( 0v - 0p )

M4   -73 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 3 TOTAL
1 JERONIMO TERRES ROIG (ANDALUCIA) X 0 10 2º ( 1v - 10p )
2 DAVID SANCHEZ GONZALEZ (ANDALUCIA) 7 X 10 1º ( 2v - 17p )
3 SERGIO HERRANZ DIEZ-ANDINO (PAIS VASCO) 0 0 X 3º ( 0v - 0p )

M6-M7   -73 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 3 TOTAL
1 MARIANO DIMAS MUÑOZ (MADRID) X 7 0 2º ( 1v - 7p )
2 FRANCISCO JOSE MAYOL LLOPIS (VALENCIA) 0 X 0 3º ( 0v - 0p )
3 JUAN JOSÉ RAMÍREZ ROMERO (ANDALUCÍA) 10 10 X 1º ( 2v - 20p )

M8-M9   -73 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 TOTAL
1 MANUEL CABAÑA PEREZ (ANDALUCIA) 0 0 2º ( 0v - 0p )
2 EDUARDO MARTINEZ (PAIS VASCO) 10 7 1º ( 2v - 17p )

M1-M2   -81 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 3 TOTAL
1 DANIEL MARTINEZ MONTE (CATALUÑA) X 0 10 2º ( 1v - 10p )
2 JOSE LUIS CABERO MORALES (MURCIA) 10 X 10 1º ( 2v - 20p )
3 ALFREDO PATRON ZURITA (VALENCIA) 0 0 X 3º ( 0v - 0p )

M3   -81 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 3 TOTAL
1 JESUS DE GRADO GARCIA (MADRID) X 10 10 1º ( 2v - 20p )
2 JAVIER MARCOS AROCA (MADRID) 0 X 0 3º ( 0v - 0p )
3 DAVID ROLDÁN CASTRO (ANDALUCIA) 0 10 X 2º ( 1v - 10p )

Nº NOMBRE 1 2 3 TOTAL
1 CESAR AUGUSTO ALVAREZ MATEO (ANDALUCIA) X 0 0 3º ( 0v - 0p )
2 FELIPE LORAS GONZALEZ (MADRID) 10 X 0 2º ( 1v - 10p )
3 JOSE LUIS DIAZ BERENGUER (VALENCIA) 10 10 X 1º ( 2v - 20p )

JESUS DE GRADO GARCIA FELIPE LORAS GONZALEZ

FELIPE LORAS GONZALEZ

JOSE LUIS DIAZ BERENGUER

JOSE LUIS DIAZ BERENGUER JOSE LUIS DIAZ BERENGUER

DAVID ROLDAN CASTRO
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M4   -81 KG.

FRANCISCO GÒMEZ MARTÍN (AND) FRANCISCO GÓMEZ (AND)

RAFAEL OTERO MARTINEZ (CTB)

JAIME REY (MAD)

JAIME REY PÉREZ (MAD) JAIME REY (MAD)

JOSE M. RODRIGUEZ 
(AND)JOSE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ (AND) JOSE M. RODRIGUEZ (AND)

JOSE M. RODRIGUEZ 
(AND)IÑIGO PEREZ DOPAZO (PVA) IÑIGO PÉREZ (PVA)

JOSE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ (AND)

JESUS MARTÍN GUILLÉN (MAD) JESÚS MARTÍN (MAD)

JESUS MARTÍN (MAD)

ÁNGEL CEBELLÍN MARTÍNEZ (MAD) ÁNGEL CEBELLÍN (MAD)

ANTONIO BARRAGÁN 
(AND)ANTONIO FDO. BARRAGÁN BALLESTEROS (AND) ANTONIO BARRAGÁN (AND)

ANTONIO BARRAGÁN 
(AND)JOSÉ CABALLERO NAVARRO (MAD) JOSE CABALLERO (MAD)

FRANCISCO GÓMEZ (AND) IÑIGO PÉREZ (PVA)

IÑIGO PEREZ (PVA) JESUS MARTÍN (MAD)

JESÚS MARTÍN (MAD)

ANGEL CEBELLÍN  (MAD) ANGEL CEBELLIN (MAD)

JOSE CABALLERO (MAD) ANGEL CEBELLÍN (MAD)

JAIME REY (MAD)

M5-M6   -81 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 3 TOTAL
1 ANGEL BENAVIDES PLAT (ANDALUCIA) X 10 10 1º ( 2v - 20p )
2 MIGUEL PEREZ FRANQUELO (ANDALUCIA) 0 X 0 3º ( 0v - 0p )
3 MARIO SIERRA OLMO (MURCIA) 0 7 X 2º ( 1v - 7p )

M7   -81 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 TOTAL
1 FRANCISCO JAVIER GARCIA TORRES (ANDALUCIA) 7 10 1º ( 2v - 17p )
2 ELIAS CORCUERA CELORRIO (ANDALUCIA) 0 0 2º ( 0v - 0p )

M1-M2   -90 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 3 TOTAL
1 JUAN CARLOS BANDA JIMENEZ (MADRID) X 0 0 3º ( 0v - 0p )
2 ALAN GARCIA BETANCUR (ANDALUCIA) 10 X 0 2º ( 1v - 10p )
3 ALEX IGLESIAS GARCIA (VALENCIA) 10 10 X 1º ( 2v - 20p )
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M4   -90 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 3 TOTAL
1 DANIEL PASCUAL PEREZ (VALENCIA) X 10 0 2º ( 1v - 10p )
2 SALVADOR LAURE PUCHE (ANDALUCIA) 0 X 0 3º ( 0v - 0p )
3 RICARDO NAVARRO LOPEZ (MADRID) 10 10 X 1º ( 2v - 20p )

Nº NOMBRE 1 2 3 TOTAL
1 JUAN MIGUEL GARCIA HAZAS (ANDALUCIA) X 10 0 2º ( 1v - 10p )
2 DAVID GONZALEZ GARCIA (MADRID) 0 X 0 3º ( 0v - 0p )
3 SERGIO GARCIA GARCIA (PAIS VASCO) 10 10 X 1º ( 2v - 20p )

RICARDO NAVARRO LOPEZ (MADRID) RICARDO NAVARRO

JUAN MIGUEL GARCIA HAZAS (ANDALUCIA)

RICARDO NAVARRO (MAD)

SERGIO GARCIA GARCIA (PAIS VASCO) SERGIO GARCIA

DANIEL PASCUAL PEREZ (VALENCIA)

M5   -90 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 3 TOTAL
1 CÉSAR PEREZ (ANDALUCIA) X 10 10 1º ( 2v - 20p )
2 JOSE ALBERTO MELLADO BLANCO (ANDALUCIA) 0 X 0 3º ( 0v - 0p )
3 JOSE LUIS ESCUDERO GOMEZ (BALEARES) 0 10 X 2º ( 1v - 10p )

M1-M2   -100 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 3 4 TOTAL
1 JON SAN PEDRO GOÑI (PAIS VASCO) X 10 0 10 2º ( 2v - 20p )
2 FRANCISCO JAVIER GONZALEZ AGUILAR (EXTREMADURA) 0 X 0 0 4º ( 0v - 0p )
3 SERGIO MORENO REY (MADRID) 10 10 X 10 1º ( 3v - 30p )
4 RUBEN GIMENO CATALA (VALENCIA) 0 10 0 X 3º ( 1v - º0p )

M3   -100 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 3 TOTAL
1 JOSE ANTONIO CORDERO DE LA ROSA (ANDALUCIA) X 7 10 1º ( 2v - 17p )
2 JUAN SABARIEGO RODRIGUEZ (ANDALUCIA) 0 X 10 2º ( 1v - 10p )
3 ALEKSANDER MARGARITOV (ANDALUCIA) 0 0 X 3º ( 0v - 0p )

M4-M5   -100 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 TOTAL
1 OSCAR SIERRA RODRIGUEZ (ANDALUCIA) 0 0 2º ( 0v - 0p )
2 IVAN JIMENEZ LOPEZ (ANDALUCIA) 10 0 1º ( 1v - 10p )
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M6   -100 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 TOTAL
1 JOSE JAVIER MUÑOZ MORALES (VALENCIA) 10 10 1º ( 2v - 20p )
2 PAUL DOUGLAS CARR HARMAN (ANDALUCIA) 0 0 2º ( 0v - 0p )

M7-M9   -100 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 TOTAL
1 JUAN ANTONIO PRADO BALLESTERO (MADRID) 10 10 1º ( 2v - 20p )
2 PEDRO CARPINTERO MUÑOZ DE LA PEÑA (CATALUÑA) 0 0 2º ( 0v - 0p )

M2-M4   +100 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 3 4 TOTAL
1 NORGE CRUZ HERNANDEZ (ANDALUCIA) X 10 7 0 2º ( 2v - 17p )
2 SALVADOR RIOS GARCIA (ANDALUCIA) 0 X 10 7 3º ( 2v - 17p )
3 MIKEL ORBE CELAYA (PAIS VASCO) 0 0 X 0 4º ( 0v - 0p )
4 SAUL BOLAÑOS SOCORRO (VALENCIA) 10 0 10 X 1º ( 2v - 20p )

M5-M6   +100 KG.
Nº NOMBRE 1 2 TOTAL
1 FRANCISCO BEJAR RODRIGUEZ (ANDALUCIA) 0 0 2º ( 0v - 0p )
2 FRANCISCO BELTRAN (VALENCIA) 10 10 1º ( 2v - 20p )
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